LOUISIANA SENATE
ORDER OF THE DAY
MONDAY. MAY 15. 2023

Roll Call

Prayer

Pledge of Allegiance

Reading of Journal

Petitions, Memorials, and Communications

Senate Resolutions 2nd Reading
SR 84

Senate Resolutions 2nd Reading Subject to Call
SR 23, 60

Senate Concurrent Resolutions 2nd Reading
SCR 46

House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred
HB 132, 188, 189, 193, 340, 409, 468

Senate Concurrent Resolutions 3rd Reading and Final Passage Subject to Call
SCR 3

Senate Bills 3rd Reading and Final Passage

SB 62, 91, 94, 112, 144, 173, 180, 198

SB 80, 168, 179

SB 7, 18, 41, 46, 71, 89, 178, 204

SB 187, 194, 233

SB 163

Senate Bills 3rd Reading and Final Passage Subject to Call

SB 1, 2, 6, 11, 19, 33, 48, 96, 97,

215

House Bills 3rd Reading and Final Passage

HB 7, 142, 196

HB 110, 281, 309

HB 3, 171, 256, 336, 447, 551

HB 27, 65, 94, 184, 194, 232, 273, 314, 337,
474, 479
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154,

339,

159,

370,

164,

378,
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Senate Resolutions 2nd Reading

SR

84

MILLS, FRED CHILDREN
Creates the Year-Round Healthy Child Task Force.

Senate Resolutions 2nd Reading Subject to Call

SR

SR

23

60

STINE CONDOLENCES
Expresses condolences on the passing of Russel Wayne Conrad.

STINE CONDOLENCES
Expresses condolences and honors the life of Rhyann Green.

Senate Concurrent Resolutions 2nd Reading

SCR

46

ALLAIN FISH/FISHING

Urges and requests the Louisiana Wildlife and Fisheries Commission promulgate rules and regulations

providing for red drum.

House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

132

188

189

193

340

409

468

THOMPSON CULTURE/REC/TOUR DEPT

Provides relative to advertisement and sponsorship signs on property of the Department of Culture,
Recreation and Tourism

FRIEMAN PAROLE
Provides relative to denial of parole for dangerous offenders

GAINES ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES
Provides relative to alcoholic beverages

OWEN, CHARLES COURTS/COURT REPORTERS
Provides relative to transcription fees charged by court reporters in the Thirtieth Judicial District

ROMERO UNEMPLOYMENT COMP

Provides relative to the duration of unemployment compensation benefits and provides for extended
benefits

EDMONDS UTILITIES
Provides relative to stormwater utility systems

PRESSLY INSURANCE/HEALTH

Provides relative to utilization review standards and approval procedures for healthcare service claims
submitted by healthcare providers

Senate Concurrent Resolutions 3rd Reading and Final Passage Subject to Call

SCR

3

CORTEZ FISCAL CONTROLS
Provides for the expenditure limit for Fiscal Year 2022-2023 and Fiscal Year 2023-2024. (2/3-CA7s10)

Senate Bills 3rd Reading and Final Passage

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

62

91

94

112

144

173

FESI HAZARDOUS MATERIALS
Provides for the notification of certain hazardous material releases. (8/1/23)

MILLIGAN IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
Provides for prohibition of immovable property transactions by certain foreign actors. (8/1/23)

KLEINPETER CONTROL DANGER SUBSTANCE
Adds certain substances to the Uniform Controlled Dangerous Substance Law. (8/1/23)

ABRAHAM CRIME/PUNISHMENT
Provides relative to second degree murder. (gov sig)

CORTEZ HORSE RACING
Provides relative to horse racing. (gov sig)

FOIL HORSE RACING

Designates the Horsemen's Benevolent and Protective Association as official representation of Louisiana

horsemen. (8/1/23)
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SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

180

198

80

168

179

18

41

46

71

89

178

204

187

194

233

163

BOUIE HORSE RACING
Provides for minimum live horse racing dates. (8/1/23)

JACKSON AGRICULTURAL COMMODITIES
Provides relative to consumable hemp products. (8/1/23)

FIELDS REDISTRICTING
Provides for transparency and community engagement in redistricting. (gov sig)

FIELDS COURTS
Provides relative to the judgeships of the second district of the First Circuit Court of Appeal. (2/3-CA5s9)
(gov sig)

TALBOT GOVERNMENTAL REGULATIONS
Provides for standards when constructing a residential roof. (8/1/23)

CLOUD LIBRARIES
Provides relative to access to certain materials in public libraries. (8/1/23)

PRICE RETIREMENT SYSTEMS

Provides for benefit increases for retirees, beneficiaries, and survivors of state retirement systems and
the funding therefor. (2/3-CA10s(29)(F)) (gov sig)

MIZELL TAXITAXATION
Establishes a tax credit for certain maternal wellness centers. (8/1/23)

ABRAHAM EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
Provides for review of textbooks and other instructional materials. (gov sig)

BOUIE SCHOOLS
Provides relative to learning pods. (gov sig)

STINE TAX/INCOME/PERSONAL
Provides relative to the net capital gains deduction for individual income tax. (8/1/23)

STINE LOCAL AGENCIES

Provides for grant programs to attract residents to Louisiana.
(gov sig)

HEWITT POSTSECONDARY ED
Provides relative to the M.J. Foster Promise Award program.
(gov sig)

KLEINPETER CORONERS

Provides relative to cremation of bodies. (8/1/23)

MIZELL ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES

Provides relative to the sale or service of alcohol to any person under the age of twenty-one.
(2/3-CA7s2.1(A)) (gov sig)

CLOUD FUNDS/FUNDING
Creates the Expanding Louisiana's Health Care Workforce Fund. (8/1/23)

HEWITT TEACHERS
Requires numeracy professional development for certain teachers. (gov sig)

Senate Bills 3rd Reading and Final Passage Subject to Call

SB

SB

SB

1

2

6

ALLAIN TAX/FRANCHISE/CORPORATE
Phases-out the corporate franchise tax. (See Act)

ALLAIN TAX EXEMPTIONS

Constitutional amendment to phase out the tax on inventory and establish the maximum allowable
exemption for the industrial property tax exemption program. (2/3 - CA13s1(A))

ALLAIN TAX/FRANCHISE/CORPORATE

Reduces the rate of the Quality Jobs Program project facility expense rebate when certain conditions are
met. (1/1/24)
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SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

11

19

33

48

96

97

154

159

164

215

LUNEAU INSURANCE RATES
Prohibits insurance rate determinations based on risks classified by gender. (8/1/23)

ALLAIN TAX/INCOME/CORPORATE
Eliminates the inventory tax credit for corporations and reduces the corporate income tax rates. (1/1/24)

WHITE, B SUPPLEMENTAL PAY

Increases the amount of supplemental pay for eligible law enforcement and fire service employees.
(711/23)

MORRIS, JAY CRIMINAL PROCEDURE

Constitutional amendment to eliminate a judge's discretion to grant bail for certain offenses after
conviction. (2/3 - CA8s1)

TALBOT INSURERS

Provides the Louisiana Insurance Guaranty Association and the Louisiana Citizens Property Corporation
shall not be liable for certain property damage insurance claims. (8/1/23)

CARTER, GARY TAX/AD VALOREM
Provides relative to the ad valorem tax exemption in Louisiana for affordable housing. (2/3-CA13s1(A))

ALLAIN ENERGY DEVELOPMENT
Provides for renewable energy leases. (gov sig)

CATHEY JUVENILE JUSTICE
Provides for the detention of seventeen year old juveniles under certain circumstances. (gov sig)

CLOUD GROUP BENEFITS PROGRAM
Provides relative to prior authorization for services, procedures, and pharmaceuticals. (gov sig)

BARROW CRIME/PUNISHMENT
Provides justification defense to domestic violence victim-defendants. (8/1/23)

House Bills 3rd Reading and Final Passage

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

7

142

196

110

281

309

171

256

336

MUSCARELLO CIVIL/IPROCEDURE
Provides relative to default judgments

BEAULLIEU CHILDREN
Provides for the termination of custodial property under the Uniform Transfers to Minors Act

BROWN, CHAD CIVIL/IPROCEDURE
Provides relative to summary judgment

FIRMENT INSURANCE/PROPERTY
Provides relative to fortified roof endorsements

GAROFALO INSURANCE
Provides relative to the Louisiana Automobile Theft and Insurance Fraud Prevention Authority

GAROFALO INSURANCE
Provides relative to fortified home and commercial standards

BISHOP CAPITAL OUTLAY
Provides for the Omnibus Bond Act

BEAULLIEU TAX/SALES & USE

Provides relative to requirements for dealers and marketplace facilitators to collect and remit sales and
use taxes

MILLER, G. TAX/SALES & USE

Requires extension of the deadline to pay local sales taxes when the deadline for payment of the tax falls
on certain holidays

BISHOP CAPITAL OUTLAY
Provides relative to the capital outlay process and reporting requirements
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HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

447

551

27

65

94

184

194

232

273

314

337

339

370

378

474

479

PIERRE REVENUE DEPARTMENT

Requires agency referrals of delinquent debt to the office of debt recovery for collection to include certain
information

ZERINGUE APPROPRIATIONS/SUPPLEML
Makes supplemental appropriations for Fiscal Year 2022-2023

TARVER, PHILLIP GAMING
Provides with respect to reporting of gaming revenue

VILLIO CRIME
Designates the crime of burglary of an inhabited dwelling as a crime of violence

BACALA CRIME/THEFT
Provides relative to theft or criminal access of automated teller machines

FRIEMAN CHILDRENS CODE
Provides relative to a child in need of care

THOMPSON CHILDREN/VISITATION RGTS
Provides relative to post-adoption visitation rights of grandparents

SCHAMERHORN GAMBLING/CHARITABLE
Provides relative to licensing and reporting procedures for charitable gaming

FARNUM PROPERTY/EXPROPRIATION

Provides for the expropriation of property by a declaration of taking by certain political subdivisions of
Calcasieu Parish

LARVADAIN EVIDENCE
Provides relative to trained peer support members

CARPENTER CHILDREN/SUPPORT
Eliminates the minimum child support award in the child support guidelines

MILLER, G. EVIDENCE
Provides relative to motions for summary judgment

LANDRY CRIMINAL/PENALTIES
Provides relative to criminal blighting of property

DEVILLIER CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE
Provides relative to the DNA database exchange

ILLG GAMBLING/CHARITABLE
Provides relative to licenses for certain raffle games

MARINO CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE
Provides relative to expungement of records



