LOUISIANA SENATE ORDER OF THE DAY MONDAY, MAY 15, 2023

Roll Call												
Prayer												
Pledge of Allegiance												
Reading of Journal												
Petitions, Memorials, and Communications												
Senate Resolution	ons 2nd	Reading	a l									
SR	84		1									
Senate Resolution	ons 2nd	Reading	g Subjec	t to Cal	<u>I</u>							
SR	23,	60										
Senate Concurre	ent Reso	lutions	2nd Rea	ading								
SCR	46											
House Bills on S	Second R	eading	to be R	eferred								
HB	132,	188,	189,	193,	340,	409,	468					
Senate Concurrent Resolutions 3rd Reading and Final Passage Subject to Call												
Ochate Ooneun	<u>ent Reso</u>	lutions	<u>3rd Rea</u>	ding an	d Final	Passage	e Subjec	ct to Cal	<u> </u>			
SCR	ent Reso 3	lutions	<u>3rd Rea</u>	<u>ding an</u>	d Final	Passage	e Subjec	ct to Cal	<u>II</u>			
SCR	3				<u>d Final</u>	Passage	e Subjeo	ct to Cal	<u>I</u>			
	3				<u>d Final</u> 144,	<u>Passage</u> 173,	e Subjec 180,	<u>ct to Cal</u> 198	<u>I</u>			
SCR Senate Bills 3rd	3 Reading	and Fir	nal Pass	age					<u>I</u>			
SCR <u>Senate Bills 3rd</u> SB	3 Reading 62,	<u>and Fir</u> 91,	<u>nal Pass</u> 94,	age					<u>l</u>			
SCR <u>Senate Bills 3rd</u> SB SB	3 Reading 62, 80,	<mark>and Fir</mark> 91, 168,	<u>nal Pass</u> 94, 179	age 112,	144,	173,	180,	198	<u>I</u>			
SCR <u>Senate Bills 3rd</u> SB SB SB	3 Reading 62, 80, 7,	<mark>and Fir</mark> 91, 168, 18,	nal Pass 94, 179 41,	age 112,	144,	173,	180,	198	<u>II</u>			
SCR <u>Senate Bills 3rd</u> SB SB SB SB	3 Reading 62, 80, 7, 187, 163	<mark>and Fir</mark> 91, 168, 18, 194,	nal Pass 94, 179 41, 233	a ge 112, 46,	144, 71,	173, 89,	180,	198	<u>II</u>			
SCR <u>Senate Bills 3rd</u> SB SB SB SB SB	3 Reading 62, 80, 7, 187, 163	<mark>and Fir</mark> 91, 168, 18, 194,	nal Pass 94, 179 41, 233	a ge 112, 46,	144, 71,	173, 89,	180,	198	97,	154,	159,	164,
SCR Senate Bills 3rd SB SB SB SB SB SB	3 Reading 62, 80, 7, 187, 163 Reading	and Fir 91, 168, 18, 194, and Fir	nal Pass 94, 179 41, 233 nal Pass	age 112, 46, age Sul	144, 71, bject to	173, 89, <u>Call</u>	180, 178,	198 204		154,	159,	164,
SCR Senate Bills 3rd SB SB SB SB SB SB SB	3 <u>Reading</u> 62, 80, 7, 187, 163 <u>Reading</u> 1, 215	and Fir 91, 168, 18, 194, and Fir 2,	nal Pass 94, 179 41, 233 nal Pass 6,	age 112, 46, age Sul 11,	144, 71, bject to	173, 89, <u>Call</u>	180, 178,	198 204		154,	159,	164,
SCR Senate Bills 3rd SB SB SB SB Senate Bills 3rd SB House Bills 3rd	3 <u>Reading</u> 62, 80, 7, 187, 163 <u>Reading</u> 1, 215 <u>Reading</u>	and Fir 91, 168, 18, 194, and Fir 2, and Fin	nal Pass 94, 179 41, 233 nal Pass 6, al Pass	age 112, 46, age Sul 11,	144, 71, bject to	173, 89, <u>Call</u>	180, 178,	198 204		154,	159,	164,
SCR Senate Bills 3rd SB SB SB SB Senate Bills 3rd SB House Bills 3rd HB	3 <u>Reading</u> 62, 80, 7, 187, 163 <u>Reading</u> 1, 215 <u>Reading</u> 7,	and Fir 91, 168, 18, 194, and Fir 2, and Fin 142,	nal Pass 94, 179 41, 233 nal Pass 6, al Pass 196	age 112, 46, age Sul 11,	144, 71, bject to	173, 89, <u>Call</u>	180, 178,	198 204		154,	159,	164,
SCR Senate Bills 3rd SB SB SB SB Senate Bills 3rd SB House Bills 3rd	3 <u>Reading</u> 62, 80, 7, 187, 163 <u>Reading</u> 1, 215 <u>Reading</u>	and Fir 91, 168, 18, 194, and Fir 2, and Fin	nal Pass 94, 179 41, 233 nal Pass 6, al Pass	age 112, 46, age Sul 11,	144, 71, bject to	173, 89, <u>Call</u>	180, 178,	198 204		154,	159,	164,
SCR Senate Bills 3rd SB SB SB SB Senate Bills 3rd SB House Bills 3rd HB HB	3 <u>Reading</u> 62, 80, 7, 187, 163 <u>Reading</u> 1, 215 <u>Reading</u> 7, 110,	and Fir 91, 168, 18, 194, and Fir 2, and Fin 142, 281,	nal Pass 94, 179 41, 233 nal Pass 6, al Pass 196 309	age 112, 46, age Sul 11, age	144, 71, b ject to 19,	173, 89, <u>Call</u> 33,	180, 178,	198 204		154,	159,	164,

<u>Senate</u>	Resc	olutions 2nd Reading			
SR	84	MILLS, FRED CHILDREN Creates the Year-Round Healthy Child Task Force.			
Senate Resolutions 2nd Reading Subject to Call					
SR	23	STINECONDOLENCESExpresses condolences on the passing of Russel Wayne Conrad.			
SR	60	STINE CONDOLENCES Expresses condolences and honors the life of Rhyann Green.			
<u>Senate</u>	Conc	current Resolutions 2nd Reading			
SCR	46	ALLAIN FISH/FISHING Urges and requests the Louisiana Wildlife and Fisheries Commission promulgate rules and regulations providing for red drum.			
<u>House</u>	Bills	on Second Reading to be Referred			
HB	132	THOMPSON CULTURE/REC/TOUR DEPT Provides relative to advertisement and sponsorship signs on property of the Department of Culture, Recreation and Tourism			
HB	188	FRIEMANPAROLEProvides relative to denial of parole for dangerous offenders			
HB	189	GAINES ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES Provides relative to alcoholic beverages			
HB	193	OWEN, CHARLES COURTS/COURT REPORTERS Provides relative to transcription fees charged by court reporters in the Thirtieth Judicial District			
HB	340	ROMERO UNEMPLOYMENT COMP Provides relative to the duration of unemployment compensation benefits and provides for extended benefits			
HB	409	EDMONDS UTILITIES Provides relative to stormwater utility systems			
HB	468	PRESSLY INSURANCE/HEALTH Provides relative to utilization review standards and approval procedures for healthcare service claims submitted by healthcare providers			
<u>Senate</u>	Conc	current Resolutions 3rd Reading and Final Passage Subject to Call			
SCR	3	CORTEZ FISCAL CONTROLS Provides for the expenditure limit for Fiscal Year 2022-2023 and Fiscal Year 2023-2024. (2/3-CA7s10)			
<u>Senate</u>	Bills	3rd Reading and Final Passage			
SB	62	FESI HAZARDOUS MATERIALS Provides for the notification of certain hazardous material releases. (8/1/23)			
SB	91	MILLIGAN IMMOVABLE PROPERTY Provides for prohibition of immovable property transactions by certain foreign actors. (8/1/23)			
SB	94	KLEINPETERCONTROL DANGER SUBSTANCEAdds certain substances to the Uniform Controlled Dangerous Substance Law. (8/1/23)			
SB	112	ABRAHAM CRIME/PUNISHMENT Provides relative to second degree murder. (gov sig)			
SB	144	CORTEZ HORSE RACING Provides relative to horse racing. (gov sig)			
SB	173	FOILHORSE RACINGDesignates the Horsemen's Benevolent and Protective Association as official representation of Louisiana horsemen. (8/1/23)			

LOUISIANA SENATE DAILY DIGEST MONDAY, MAY 15, 2023

SB	180	BOUIEHORSE RACINGProvides for minimum live horse racing dates. (8/1/23)			
SB	198	JACKSON AGRICULTURAL COMMODITIES Provides relative to consumable hemp products. (8/1/23)			
SB	80	FIELDS REDISTRICTING Provides for transparency and community engagement in redistricting. (gov sig)			
SB	168	FIELDSCOURTSProvides relative to the judgeships of the second district of the First Circuit Court of Appeal. (2/3-CA5s9)(gov sig)			
SB	179	TALBOTGOVERNMENTAL REGULATIONSProvides for standards when constructing a residential roof. (8/1/23)			
SB	7	CLOUD LIBRARIES Provides relative to access to certain materials in public libraries. (8/1/23)			
SB	18	PRICE RETIREMENT SYSTEMS Provides for benefit increases for retirees, beneficiaries, and survivors of state retirement systems and the funding therefor. (2/3-CA10s(29)(F)) (gov sig)			
SB	41	MIZELL TAX/TAXATION Establishes a tax credit for certain maternal wellness centers. (8/1/23)			
SB	46	ABRAHAM EDUCATION DEPARTMENT Provides for review of textbooks and other instructional materials. (gov sig)			
SB	71	BOUIE SCHOOLS Provides relative to learning pods. (gov sig)			
SB	89	STINE TAX/INCOME/PERSONAL Provides relative to the net capital gains deduction for individual income tax. (8/1/23)			
SB	178	STINELOCAL AGENCIESProvides for grant programs to attract residents to Louisiana.(gov sig)			
SB	204	HEWITT POSTSECONDARY ED Provides relative to the M.J. Foster Promise Award program. (gov sig)			
SB	187	KLEINPETERCORONERSProvides relative to cremation of bodies. (8/1/23)			
SB	194	MIZELL ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES Provides relative to the sale or service of alcohol to any person under the age of twenty-one. (2/3-CA7s2.1(A)) (gov sig)			
SB	233	CLOUD FUNDS/FUNDING Creates the Expanding Louisiana's Health Care Workforce Fund. (8/1/23)			
SB	163	HEWITT TEACHERS Requires numeracy professional development for certain teachers. (gov sig)			
Senate Bills 3rd Reading and Final Passage Subject to Call					
SB	1	ALLAIN TAX/FRANCHISE/CORPORATE Phases-out the corporate franchise tax. (See Act)			
SB	2	ALLAIN TAX EXEMPTIONS Constitutional amendment to phase out the tax on inventory and establish the maximum allowable exemption for the industrial property tax exemption program. (2/3 - CA13s1(A))			
SB	6	ALLAIN TAX/FRANCHISE/CORPORATE Reduces the rate of the Quality Jobs Program project facility expense rebate when certain conditions are met. (1/1/24)			

LOUISIANA SENATE DAILY DIGEST MONDAY, MAY 15, 2023

SB	11	LUNEAU INSURANCE RATES Prohibits insurance rate determinations based on risks classified by gender. (8/1/23)
SB	19	ALLAIN TAX/INCOME/CORPORATE Eliminates the inventory tax credit for corporations and reduces the corporate income tax rates. (1/1/24)
SB	33	WHITE, B SUPPLEMENTAL PAY Increases the amount of supplemental pay for eligible law enforcement and fire service employees. (7/1/23)
SB	48	MORRIS, JAYCRIMINAL PROCEDUREConstitutional amendment to eliminate a judge's discretion to grant bail for certain offenses after conviction. (2/3 - CA8s1)
SB	96	TALBOTINSURERSProvides the Louisiana Insurance Guaranty Association and the Louisiana Citizens Property Corporation shall not be liable for certain property damage insurance claims. (8/1/23)
SB	97	CARTER, GARY TAX/AD VALOREM Provides relative to the ad valorem tax exemption in Louisiana for affordable housing. (2/3-CA13s1(A))
SB	154	ALLAIN ENERGY DEVELOPMENT Provides for renewable energy leases. (gov sig)
SB	159	CATHEY JUVENILE JUSTICE Provides for the detention of seventeen year old juveniles under certain circumstances. (gov sig)
SB	164	CLOUD GROUP BENEFITS PROGRAM Provides relative to prior authorization for services, procedures, and pharmaceuticals. (gov sig)
SB	215	BARROW CRIME/PUNISHMENT Provides justification defense to domestic violence victim-defendants. (8/1/23)
House	e Bills	3rd Reading and Final Passage
House HB	<u>e Bills</u> 7	3rd Reading and Final Passage MUSCARELLO CIVIL/PROCEDURE Provides relative to default judgments
	7	MUSCARELLO CIVIL/PROCEDURE
HB	7	MUSCARELLO CIVIL/PROCEDURE Provides relative to default judgments BEAULLIEU CHILDREN Provides for the termination of custodial property under the Uniform Transfers to Minors Act
HB HB	7 142 196	MUSCARELLOCIVIL/PROCEDUREProvides relative to default judgmentsBEAULLIEUCHILDRENProvides for the termination of custodial property under the Uniform Transfers to Minors ActBROWN, CHADCIVIL/PROCEDURE
НВ НВ НВ	7 142 196	MUSCARELLOCIVIL/PROCEDUREProvides relative to default judgmentsBEAULLIEUCHILDRENProvides for the termination of custodial property under the Uniform Transfers to Minors ActBROWN, CHADCIVIL/PROCEDUREProvides relative to summary judgmentFIRMENTINSURANCE/PROPERTY
НВ НВ НВ	7 142 196 110	MUSCARELLOCIVIL/PROCEDUREProvides relative to default jutymentsBEAULLIEUCHILDRENProvides for the termination of custodial property under the Uniform Transfers to Minors ActBROWN, CHADCIVIL/PROCEDUREProvides relative to summary judymentFIRMENTINSURANCE/PROPERTYProvides relative to fortified roorsementsGAROFALOINSURANCE
НВ НВ НВ НВ	7 142 196 110 281	MUSCARELLOCIVIL/PROCEDUREProvides relative to default jutrentsBEAULLIEUCHILDRENProvides for the termination of custodial property under the Uniform Transfers to Minors ActBROWN, CHADCIVIL/PROCEDUREProvides relative to summary judgmentFIRMENTINSURANCE/PROPERTYProvides relative to fortified roor endorsementsGAROFALOINSURANCEProvides relative to the Louisiar Automobile Theft and Insurance Fraud Prevention AuthorityGAROFALOINSURANCE
НВ НВ НВ НВ	7 142 196 110 281 309	MUSCARELLOCIVIL/PROCEDUREProvides relative to default judjmentsBEAULLIEUCHILDRENProvides for the termination of custodial property under the Uniform Transfers to Minors ActBROWN, CHADCIVIL/PROCEDUREProvides relative to summary judgmentFIRMENTINSURANCE/PROPERTYProvides relative to fortified roor endorsementsGAROFALOINSURANCEProvides relative to the Louisiar Automobile Theft and Insurance Fraud Prevention AuthorityGAROFALOINSURANCEProvides relative to fortified roor endorsementsBISHOPCAPITAL OUTLAY
НВ НВ НВ НВ НВ	7 142 196 110 281 309 3	MUSCARELLO CIVIL/PROCEDURE Provides relative to default jugments BEAULLIEU CHILDREN Provides for the termination of custodial property under the Uniform Transfers to Minors Act BROWN, CHAD CIVIL/PROCEDURE Provides relative to summary jugment FIRMENT INSURANCE/PROPERTY Provides relative to fortified rof endorsements GAROFALO INSURANCE Provides relative to the Louisiar Automobile Theft and Insurance Fraud Prevention Authority GAROFALO INSURANCE Provides relative to fortified rof endorsements BISHOP CAPITAL OUTLAY Provides for the Omnibus Boot CAPITAL OUTLAY Provides for the Omnibus Boot TAX/SALES & USE Provides relative to requirements for dealers and marketplace facilitators to collect and remit sales and

LOUISIANA SENATE DAILY DIGEST MONDAY, MAY 15, 2023

HB	447		REVENUE DEPARTMENT nquent debt to the office of debt recovery for collection to include certain
ΗB	551	ZERINGUE A Makes supplemental appropriation	APPROPRIATIONS/SUPPLEML ons for Fiscal Year 2022-2023
ΗB	27	TARVER, PHILLIP G Provides with respect to reporting	GAMING g of gaming revenue
ΗB	65		CRIME of an inhabited dwelling as a crime of violence
ΗB	94		CRIME/THEFT nal access of automated teller machines
ΗB	184	FRIEMAN C Provides relative to a child in nee	CHILDRENS CODE ed of care
ΗB	194		CHILDREN/VISITATION RGTS n visitation rights of grandparents
ΗB	232		GAMBLING/CHARITABLE I reporting procedures for charitable gaming
ΗB	273		PROPERTY/EXPROPRIATION property by a declaration of taking by certain political subdivisions of
ΗB	314	LARVADAIN E Provides relative to trained peer s	VIDENCE support members
ΗB	337		CHILDREN/SUPPORT pport award in the child support guidelines
ΗB	339	MILLER, G. E Provides relative to motions for s	EVIDENCE summary judgment
ΗB	370	LANDRY C Provides relative to criminal bligh	CRIMINAL/PENALTIES nting of property
ΗB	378	DEVILLIER C Provides relative to the DNA data	CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE abase exchange
ΗB	474	ILLG G Provides relative to licenses for c	GAMBLING/CHARITABLE certain raffle games
ΗB	479	MARINO C Provides relative to expungemen	CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE at of records